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INMATES, ADMISSIONS, AND RELEASES 
OCTOBER 2012 

Category 

INMATE COUNTS ON OCTOBER 31ST 

2011 2012 %of 

Jurisdictional population 
State inmates in county facilities 

Prison Complex 
Youth Complex 

24,154 
326 

19,708 
4,120 

23,333 
192 

18,815 
4,326 

CD 

N1 

co """"""J 
23 3 

m J-J 
i— -n 
CO 
50 
3» 

ADMISSIONS DURING OCTOBER 

Category 
Total admissions 

2011 
915 

2012 
834 

-3°/ decrease 
-41% fletrease" 

-5% decrease 
5% increase 

% of Change 
-9% decrease 

RELEASES DURING OCTOBER 

2011 2012 % of Change 

313 
37 

350 
504 
132 
986 

255 
16 

271 
504 
135 
910 

-19% decrease 
-57% decrease 
-23% decrease 

0% (no chg) 
2% increase 

-8% decrease 

Category 

Male Parole Releases 
Female Parole Releases 
Total Parole Releases 

Offenders Discharged at Max 
Other Releases 
Total Releases 

NOTES: DEFINITIONS OF INMATES INCLUDED IN COUNTS 

a/ INMATES include inmates in institutions on the last day of the reporting period. 
Jurisdictional population is the total of state inmates housed in the prison complex, youth facilities and county jails. 
Past counts for major institutions may include the count for units that are no longer open. Housing security levels are designated 
as follows: SL I - community, SL II - minimum, SL III - medium, SL IV - maximum, SL V-close. 

b/ ADMISSIONS include commitments, parole returns for technical violation and prison and correctional returns from escape 
entered into the database each month. 

c/ DISCHARGE AT MAX includes adult offenders released upon expiration of maximum sentence. 
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TOTAL INMATES a/ 
May 

23764 

By Month 2012 

Jim 
23662 

Jul 
23545 

Aug 
23545 

Sep 
23409 

Oct 
23333 

Oct 2011 
24154 -3% 

By Fiscal Year - (06/30/XX) 

2009 2010 
25876 25281 

2011 2012 
24319 23662 

STATE INMATES IN COUNTY FACILITIES 257 230 279 221 204 192 326 1529 809 317 230 
PRISON COMPLEX 19692 19604 19458 19531 19426 18815 19708 -5% 20091 20143 19870 19604 
AULT D1AG & TRT CTR (SL III) 
NEW JERSEY STATE PRISON 
Main (SL IV) 
Ad. Seg. Females (SL V) 
CRAF 
Central Reception (SL V) 
Jones Farm (SL II) 
CENTRAL MEDICAL UNIT (SL IV) 
EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON 
Main (SL IV) 
Rahway Camp (SL II) 

Detention (SL V) 

BAYSIDE STATE PRISON 
Main (SL III) 
Bayside Farm (SL II) 
Ancora Unit (SL II) 
MID-STATE (SL III) 

SOUTHERN STATE (SL III) 
SOUTH WOODS (SL III) 
NORTHERN STATE 
Main (SL IV) 
ACSU (SL V) 
OCCU (SL V) 
Fresh Start Program 
Delta Unit (SL V) 
EDNA MAHAN 
Main (SL U) 
AD SEG (SL V) 
CONTR HALFWAY HSE (SL 1) 

Ballington (T.L.C) 
Bo Robinson Columbus House 
Bo Robinson 
Broughton (Male/Female) 
Clinton House 
CUE 
CUR A (Male/Female) 
Fenwick (Female) 
Field House 
Fletcher House (VOA) 

Garret House (VOA) (Female) 
Harbor 
Hope Hall 
Kintock Bridgeton Substance Abuse (Male) 
Kmtock Work Release (Male) 
Kintock North Substance Abuse (Male/Female) 
Kintock North Work Release (Male/Female) 
Mutual Agreement Ftgm 
Operation Columbus House (Male/Female) 
PORT INTEGRITY 

Talbot Hall (Male) 

Tully House 

642 
1905 
1883 
22 
916 
636 
280 
15 

1466 
1342 
113 

11 

2211 
1166 
695 
350 
686 

2351 

3397 

2499 
1661 
581 
13 
188 
56 
750 

2854 

29 
111 
399 
26 
40 

42 
50 
32 
82 

45 
254 
172 
213 
152 
143 
190 
31 
0 

509 

334 

640 
1908 
1877 
31 
932 
652 
280 
8 

1474 
1344 
113 

17 

2198 
1150 
703 
345 
694 

2329 
3381 
2458 
1639 
571 
9 

192 
47 
751 

2831 

30 
112 
403 
27 
41 

41 
48 
30 
83 

48 
251 
168 
204 
159 
138 
188 
33 
0 

490 

337 

625 
1870 
1870 
0 

931 
649 
282 
18 

1478 
1344 
113 

2187 
1171 
666 
350 
692 

2289 
3389 
2454 
1655 
559 
9 

184 
47 
786 
762 
24 

2739 

28 
114 
339 
27 
38 

43 
48 
31 
81 

45 
251 
171 
200 
166 
135 
190 
28 
0 

463 

341 

616 
1885 
1885 
0 

937 
660 
277 
15 

1480 
1345 
114 

21 

2198 
1163 
686 
349 
686 

2312 
3400 
2439 
1622 
564 
7 
189 
57 
794 
77. 
22 

2769 

28 
117 
325 
25 
40 

42 
50 
32 
76 

45 
251 
171 
211 
164 
140 
201 
30 
0 

489 

332 

617 
1871 
1871 
0 

934 
653 
281 
17 

1474 
1342 
114 

1! 

2205 
1161 
695 
349 
693 

2267 

3381 

2426 
1625 
559 
12 
1 
44 
769 
747 
22 

2772 

26 
117 
344 
22 
38 

42 
50 
31 
79 

46 
247 
165 
200 
163 
129 
187 
34 
0 

530 

322 

672 
1871 
1871 
0 

838 
631 
207 
13 

1470 
1339 
111 

20 

2223 
1172 
703 
348 
689 

1194 

3400 
2933 
2129 
558 
16 
189 
41 
751 
728 
23 

2761 

29 
115 
320 
26 
40 

41 
47 
30 
79 

44 
248 
166 
203 
161 
142 
185 
39 

515 

331 

707 
1971 
1943 
28 
905 
624 
281 
10 

1477 
1346 
105 

26 

2189 
1169 
686 
334 
689 

2349 
3369 
2476 
1645 
559 
12 
1 
72 
767 

2799 

28 

363 
25 
40 

43 
46 
30 
72 

39 
246 
158 
211 
168 
155 
175 
47 
109 

506 

338 

-5% 
-5% 
-4% 

-100% 
-7% 
1% 

-26% 
30% 
0% 
-1% 
6°/o 

-23°/. 

2% 
0% 
2% 
4% 
0% 

-49% 

1% 
18% 
29% 
0% 
33% 
1% 

-2% 

-1% 

4% 

-12% 
4% 
0%| 

-5% 
2% 
0% 
10% 

13% 
1% 
5% 
-4% 
-4% 
-8% 
6% 
-17% 
-100% 

2% 

-2% 

684 
1902 
1872 
30 
909 
631 
278 
20 

1914 
1353 
114 

447 

2347 
1292 
708 
347 
632 

0 
2056 

3377 
2687 
2035 
382 
13 
186 
71 
895 

2668 

28 

287 
22 
39 
113 
13 
49 
32 
73 

34 
147 
146 
116 
211 
133 
195 
60 
110 
71 

478 
0 

311 

679 
1955 
1929 
26 
816 
577 
239 
15 

1449 
1322 
115 

12 

2325 
1293 
707 
325 
689 
0 

2184 

3364 
2840 
2126 
436 
13 
265 
0 

81 

3009 

20 

671 
23 
35 
111 
15 
39 
24 
73 

25 
136 
150 
140 
199 
105 
196 
57 
101 
71 

519 
0 

299 

712 
1972 
1942 
30 
918 
646 
272 
11 

1489 
1348 
115 

26 

2229 
1173 
706 
350 
671 

0 
2349 

3371 
2550 
1652 
613 
16 
190 
79 
778 

2820 

31 

420 
26 
42 
0 
38 
49 
34 
72 

36 
229 
155 
220 
120 
146 
169 
44 
117 
0 

531 

341 

640 
1908 
1877 
31 
932 
652 
280 
8 

1474 
1344 
113 

2198 
1150 
703 
345 
694 

2329 

3381 
2458 
1639 
571 
9 

192 
47 
751 

2831 

30 
112 
403 
27 
41 

41 
48 
30 

48 
251 
168 
204 
159 
138 
188 
33 
0 

490 

337 

-2-

You Are Viewing an Archived Copy from the New Jersey State Library



YOUTH CORRCTNL COMPLEX 

GARDEN STATE RECPTN & YTl 
Yardville Corr. Unit (SL III) 

ALBERT C. WAGNER 
Main (SL III) 

Ad Seg (SL V) 

MOUNTA1NVIEW YTH CORR 
Main (SL III) 

END OF MONTH INMATE POPULATION (Continued) 
By Month 2012 

May 
3815 

1766 
1766 

1038 
752 

286 

1011 
1011 

Jun 
3828 

1790 
1790 

1022 
736 

286 

1016 
1016 

Jul 
3808 

1777 
1777 

1004 
716 

288 

1027 
1027 

Aug 
3793 

1789 
1789 

994 
704 

290 

1010 
1010 

Sep 
3779 

1757 
1757 

1036 
750 

286 

986 
986 

Oct 
4326 

1859 
1859 

1318 
1033 

285 

1149 
1149 

Oct 2011 
4120 

1797 
1797 

1263 
974 

289 

1060 
1060 

5% 

3% 
3% 

4% 
6% 

-1% 

8% 
8% 

Fiscal Years 
2009 

4256 

1840 
1840 

1257 
1022 

235 

1159 
1159 

2010 
4329 

1864 
1864 

1316 
1044 

272 

1149 
1149 

- (6/30/XX) 
2011 
4132 

1803 
1803 

1258 
982 

276 

1071 
1071 

2012 
3828 

1790 
1790 

1022 
736 

286 

1016 
1016 

TOTAL RESIDENT COUNT 

In County Facilities 
SL I (Community) 
SL 11 (Minimum) 
SL III (Medium) 
SL IV (Maximum) 
SL V (Close) 

INMATES BY HOUSING SECURITY LEVEL* 
By Month 2012 

May 

23764 

257 
2854 
2188 

11784 
4901 
1780 

Jun 

23662 

230 
2831 
2192 

11745 
4868 
1796 

Jul 

23545 

279 
2739 
2197 

11695 
4887 
1748 

Aug 

23545 

221 
2769 
2220 

11687 
4867 
1781 

Sep 

23409 

204 
2772 
2208 

11624 
4855 
1746 

Oct 

23333 

192 
2761 
2120 

11184 
5352 
1724 

Oct 2011 

24154 

326 
2799 
2173 

12126 
4944 
1786 

-3% 

-41% 
-1% 
-2% 
-8% 
8% 

-3% 

Fiscal Years (6/30/XX) 
2009 

25876 

1529 
2668 
2342 

12075 
5280 
1982 

2010 

25281 

809 
3009 
2204 

12279 
5392 
1588 

2011 

24319 

317 
2820 
2221 

12148 
4953 
1860 

2012 

23662 

230 
2831 
2192 

11745 
4868 
1796 

* SECURITY LEVEL - this is not a complete enumeration of each security level. Where facilities have various security levels, which 
cannot be differentiated by individual housing units, the facility is assigned a security level consistent with a majority of inmates housed. 
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ADMISSIONS AND RELEASES BY MONTH 2012 

ADMISSIONS b/ 

TOTAL RELEASES 

PAROLES 
Male 

Female 

DISCHARGE AT MAX c/ 

OTHER 

May 
946 

980 

302 
281 
21 

526 

152 

June 
854 

956 

471 
442 
29 

402 

83 

July 
830 

947 

295 
271 
24 

531 

121 

August 
885 

885 

279 
253 
26 

493 

113 

Septembei 
754 

890 

296 
276 
20 

479 

115 

October 
834 

910 

271 
255 

16 

504 

135 

October 2011 
915 

986 

350 
313 
37 

504 

132 

-9% 

-8% 

-23% 
-19% 
-57% 

0% 

2% 

NOTE: "OTHER" includes the following: ISP, Deaths, Recall, Unspecified Discharges. 

ADMISSIONS AND RELEASES BY FISCAL YEAR - (06/30/XX) 

TOTAL ADMISSIONS b/ 

TOTAL RELEASES 

PAROLES 
Male 

Female 

DISCHARGE AT MAX c/ 

OTHER 

2008 
13299 

14301 

8469 
7780 
689 

4846 

986 

2009 
12288 

12905 

6956 
6325 
631 

4683 

1266 

2010 
12345 

12709 

5261 
4832 
429 

5720 

1728 

2011 
11462 

12192 

4719 
4389 
330 

5724 

1749 

2012 
10870 

11217 

3813 
3504 
309 

5883 

1521 

ADMISSIONS AND RELEASES BY CALENDAR YEAR (2007 - 2011) 

TOTAL ADMISSIONS b/ 

TOTAL RELEASES 

PAROLES 
Male 

Female 

DISCHARGE AT MAX d 

OTHER 

2007 
13814 

14366 

8381 
7683 
698 

4943 

1042 

2008 
13010 

13876 

8035 
7314 
721 

4722 

1119 

2009 
12364 

12679 

5182 
4722 
460 

5691 

1806 

2010 
12247 

12334 

4798 
4443 
355 

5658 

1878 

2011 
10904 

11765 

4431 
4101 

330 

5770 

1564 
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